OPTITEMP TR/TC 100OPTITEMP TR/TC 100OPTITEMP TR/TC 100OPTITEMP TR/TC 100 Technical DatasheetTechnical DatasheetTechnical DatasheetTechnical Datasheet
Measuring inserts: TR 100 resistance thermometers
and TC 100 thermocouples
• Flexible, mineral insulated design
• Fully universal
• Spring loaded design
© KROHNE 08/2010 - 4001019101 - TD OPTITEMP TR/TC 100 R01 en
.book  Page 1  Thursday, August 12, 2010  1:15 PM

www.krohne.com 08/2010 - 4001019101 - TD OPTITEMP TR/TC 100 R01 en
Order information
5.1  TR 100 and TC 100 type codes
The characters of the type code highlighted in light grey describe the standard.
VGC0 4 TypeTypeTypeType
C TC 100: Thermocouple measuring insert
R TR 100: Pt100 resistance thermometer measuring insert
ApprovalApprovalApprovalApproval
0 none
1 ATEX - Ex (pending)
Measuring insert diameterMeasuring insert diameterMeasuring insert diameterMeasuring insert diameter
3 3 mm / 0.118"
6 6 mm / 0.236"
Sensor / connection configurationSensor / connection configurationSensor / connection configurationSensor / connection configuration
1 1 x Pt100, 2-wire connection (only tolerance class B)
2 1 x Pt100, 3-wire connection
3 1 x Pt100, 4-wire connection
4 2 x Pt100, 3-wire connection
5 2 x Pt100, 4-wire connection
6 2 x Pt100, 2-wire connection
8 1 x Pt100, 3-wire connection + SmartSense (only Ø 6 mm / 0.236")
A 1 x thermocouple type J (Fe-CuNi)
B 1 x thermocouple type K (NiCr-Ni)
D 2 x thermocouple type J (Fe-CuNi)
E 2 x thermocouple type K (NiCr-Ni)
Measuring insert / classMeasuring insert / classMeasuring insert / classMeasuring insert / class
1 Tolerance class B, mineral insulated (Mi), thin film (TF), -70...+500°C / -
94...+932°F
2 Tolerance class A, mineral insulated (Mi), thin film (TF), -50...+300°C / -58...+572°F
3 Tolerance class B, shock-resistant, mineral insulated (Mi), thin film (TF),
-50...+600°C / -58...+1112°F
4 Tolerance class A, mineral insulated (Mi), wire-wound (WW), -200...+600°C /
-328...+1112°F
5 Tolerance class 1/3 DIN B at -50...+150°C / -58...+302°F,
Mineral insulated (Mi), thin film (TF), over and above tolerance class A up to
+300°C / +572°F
7 Tolerance class 1/10 DIN B at 0°C / 32°F, mineral insulated (Mi), wire-
wound (WW), over and above better than tolerance class A between
-50…+300°C / -58…+572°F
A Tolerance class 1
VGC0VGC0VGC0VGC0 4444 Continued on next page
.book  Page 24  Thursday, August 12, 2010  1:15 PM
 ORDER INFORMATION 5
25
OPTITEMP TR/TC100
www.krohne.com08/2010 - 4001019101 - TD OPTITEMP TR/TC 100 R01 en
Length of measuring insertLength of measuring insertLength of measuring insertLength of measuring insert
1 120 mm / 4.72"
2 145 mm / 5.71"
3 160 mm / 6.30"
4 205 mm / 8.07"
5 255 mm / 10.04"
6 275 mm / 10.83"
7 315 mm / 12.40"
8 345 mm / 13.58"
A 375 mm / 14.76"
B 405 mm / 15.95"
C 435 mm / 17.13"
D 525 mm / 20.67"
E 555 mm / 21.85"
F 585 mm / 23.03"
G 655 mm / 25.79"
H 735 mm / 28.94"
Z Special length
Connection type / head-mounted transmitterConnection type / head-mounted transmitterConnection type / head-mounted transmitterConnection type / head-mounted transmitter
0 Version with flying wires for transmitter assembly
1 Standard version with terminal block
2 With TT 10 C head-mounted transmitter, analog
3 With TT 11 C head-mounted transmitter, analog, 0...10 V
5 With TT 20 C head-mounted transmitter, analog, programmable.
7 With TT 30 C head-mounted transmitter, digital, standard.
A With TT 40 C head-mounted transmitter, digital, precise
D With TT 50 C head-mounted transmitter, digital, HART